TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900741999	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Business Risk Partners, LLC		01/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amwins Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3846430	PUTTING RISK IN ITS PLACE	
Registration Number:	gistration Number: 3846426 PUTTING RISK IN ITS PLACE BRP BUSINESSRI		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lani Barnes Baxter	
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Business Risk to Amwins signed(15703019.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Business Risk to Amwins signed(15703019.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900749196 REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0519 source=Trademark Assignment Business Risk to Amwins signed(15703019.1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") by and among **Business Risk Partners, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **AmWINS Group, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 600, Charlotte, North Carolina 28210 ("<u>Assignee</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, as well as all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Contribution and Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), dated December 30, 2022, pursuant to which Assignor has assigned, or agreed to assign, to Assignor certain assets of Assignor, including the Trademarks; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, whether statutory or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and any royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the foregoing; along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties, damages or other payments due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts of the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of such Assignor.

Nothing contained herein is intended to amend, modify or in any way expand, limit or affect the rights, duties and obligations of such parties under the Purchase Agreement.

(Signature on the following page)

15661600v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of the 4 day of January, 2022.

Business Risk Partners, LLC

By: Scott M. Purviance

Its: Chairman

Project Sister Act Trademark Assignment

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0522

Schedule A Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Filing Date
PUTTING RISK IN ITS PLACE	3846430	September 7, 2010
Putting risk in its place BusinessRisk Part NERS	3846426	September 7, 2010

RECORDED: 01/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007978 FRAME: 0523